Public record of meetings and speaking engagements of
EIOPA staff, 2024

Organisation

EIOPA Department(s)

&oops

European Insurance and
Occupational Pensions Authority

01/02/2024

07/02/2024

15/02/2024

05/03/2024

05/03/2024

07/03/2024

15/03/2024

19/03/2024

Finance Watch

Frankfurt Digital Finance

Hellios Information B.V.

Insurance & Pension Denmark

MunichRe

CRO Forum

Afore Consulting

Geneva Association

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Consumer Protection

Oversight

Consumer Protection

Oversight, Policy

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Consumer Protection

Sustainability, ESG risks

Digitalization and sustainability

DORA

Digitsalisation

Climate change scenarios in ORSA

Liquidity risk management of
EU insurers and reinsurer

Capital Requirements Regulation (CRR)

Al and financial inclusion



Organisation

EIOPA Department(s)

20/03/2024

20/03/2024

22/03/2024

27/03/2024

04/04/2024

10/04/2024

23/04/2024

25/04/2024

29/04/2024

30/04/2024

07/05/2024

German Association of Actuaries (DAV)

German Insurance Association (GDV)

German Insurance Association (GDV)

Insurance Europe

Hellenic Union of Institutions for Occupational
Retirement Provision (HUIORP)

International Institute for
Applied Systems Analysis (IIASA)

ShareAction

European Law Academy (ERA)

Axa Climate

Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group

Cambridge SupTech Lab

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Risk & Financial Stability

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Risk & Financial Stability

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Oversight

Risk & Financial Stability, Policy

Risk & Financial Stability

Oversight

Sustainability and capital requirements

Solvency I

IRRD

Solvency I

Risk management and asset allocation
of European IORPS

NatCat insurance protection gap

Prudential treatment of sustainability
risks

DORA

NatCat insurance protection gap

General priorities

Supervision



Organisation

EIOPA Department(s)

09/05/2024

10/05/2024

13/05/2024

14/05/2024

15/05/2024

15/05/2024

23/05/2024

23/05/2024

23/05/2024

30/05/2024

30/05/2024

Bank Guarantee Fund

University of Barcelona

Insurance and Pension Denmark

PWC

Fortem International

Institute of International Finance

International Institute for
Applied Systems Analysis (IIASA)

German Sustainability Network

Franco-German Structured
Products Associations

BetterFinance

Malta Financial Services Authority (MFSA)

Risk & Financial Stability

Risk & Financial Stability

Consumer Protection

Consumer Protection

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Risk & Financial Stability
Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Consumer Protection

Consumer Protection

Consumer Protection

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Financing crisis in the insurance sector

General priorities

Differential pricing

Conduct risk for insurance and pensions

Insurance and adaptation

Insurance resolution planning
Sustainability and protection gaps

Sustainability

Greenwashing

Value for money

Al

SFDR



Organisation

EIOPA Department(s)

30/05/2024

05/06/2024

10/06/2024

11/06/2024

11/06/2024

13/06/2024

13/06/2024

13/06/2024

14/06/2024

20/06/2024

24/06/2024

Insurance Europe

Eurofiling

International Sustainability Standards
Board (ISSB)

Investment Academy Ltd

German Fund Managers Association (BVI)

Association of International
Life Offices (AILO)

Insurance Europe, CROF, CFOF

ING

Management Solutions

BC3 Basque Centre for Climate Change

France Assureurs

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Risk & Financial Stability

Supervisory Processes

Oversight

Consumer Protection

Consumer Protection

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Corporate Affairs

Consumer Protection

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Oversight

Solvency Il review

Eurofiling 2024 conference.
Topics: DPM and xBRL reporting

Sustainability disclosure

DORA

Greenwashing

Consumer protection

Solvency

IRRD, ESG, Third country equivalence

Al

Catastrophe risk

DORA



Organisation

EIOPA Department(s)

24/06/2024

25/06/2024

25/06/2024

30/06/2024

01/07/2024

04/07/2024

12/07/2024

16/07/2024

18/07/2024

26/08/2024

27/08/2024

Bank of International Settlements (BIS)

Central Bank of Ireland

Principles for Responsible Investment (PRI)

Deloitte

Universita Cattolica del Sacro Cuore

UK Financial Conduct Authority (FCA)

Malta Financial Services Authority (MFSA)

Institute of International Finance (IIF)

European Economic and Social Committee

Fidelity

US Department of the Treasury

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Consumer Protection

Consumer Protection

Oversight

Corporate Affairs

Consumer Protection

Oversight

Oversight

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Climate data

Al

Sustainability

DORA

Insurance regulation

Data and mutualisation in insurance

Cross-border supervision

Global standards

Economic impacts of climate change

Solvency Il review

Operational resilience



Organisation

EIOPA Department(s)

03/09/2024

03/09/2024

04/09/2024

05/09/2024

09/09/2024

11/09/2024

11/09/2024

16/09/2024

17/09/2024

17/09/2024

17/09/2024

IAIS and Financial Stability Institute (FSI)

German Investment Funds Association (BVI)

International Association of Credit Portfolio
Managers (IACPM)

Slovenian Insurance Supervision Agency
(AZN)

German Structured Products Association

Government of Morocco, FSD Africa, ACAPS,
UK Development Agency

Afore Consulting

Global Infrastructure Basel Foundation (GIB)

PensionsEurope

Actuarial Association of Europe

AFME

Consumer Protection

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Consumer Protection

Consumer Protection

Risk & Financial Stability

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Consumer Protection

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Al

Pension provision

Credit insurance

NatCat and behavioural insights

Value for Money Benchmarks

Insurance protection gap, climate,
sustainability

Credit insurance in banking regulation

Climate resilience

Pensions

Al

Securitisations in Solvency |l



Organisation

EIOPA Department(s)

17/09/2024

18/09/2024

19/09/2024

20/09/2024

20/09/2024

30/09/2024

01/10/2024

07/10/2024

08/10/2024

08/10/2024

10/10/2024

AMICE

Rocky Mountain Institute RMI - 2 Degree
investing initiative

Insurance Europe

Central Bank of Jamaica

ANIA, in partnership with the Italian
G7 Presidency

Pensions Europe technical meeting

AEIP internal Pensions & Financial Affairs
Working Group

Deutsche Bank (UK)

Insurance Europe

Cross Border Benefits Alliance-Europe
(CBBA-Europe)

L'agefi

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Risk & Financial Stability

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Consumer Protection

Solvency I

2-degree tool

Solvency I

Supervision

Public-private partnerships for natcat

DC pensions and decumulation

EIOPA pensions work

Securitisation

International standards

Cross-border supervision

Retail Investment Strategy



10/10/2024

16/10/2024

16/10/2024

17/10/2024

18/10/2024

23/10/2024

24/10/2024

28/10/2024

31/10/2024

01/11/2024

01/11/2024

Organisation

Eficert - representing insurance education

Association Europe Finances Régulations

German trade association of independent
financial and insurance intermediation
companies (VOTUM)

Consorcio de Compensacion de Seguros, Spain

Gesamtverband der Deutschen
Versicherungswirtschaft (GDV)

BEUC

Academy of European Law (ERA)

Central Bank of Hungary

FSD Africa, ACAPS, UK development agency;
Moroccan Government

IMH sponsored by Aon

Université libre de Bruxelles (ULB)

EIOPA Department(s)

Consumer Protection

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Consumer Protection

Risk & Financial Stability

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Risk & Financial Stability

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Consumer Protection

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Al adoption

Nat Cat

Retail Investment Strategy

IRRD

Draft advice on proportionality

Nat cat protection gap

IRRD

Digital innovation and Solvency I

Insurtech

Sustainability and pensions

SFDR



06/11/2024

06/11/2024

07/11/2024

08/11/2024

12/11/2024

12/11/2024

13/11/2025

18/11/2024

19/11/2024

21/11/2024

23/11/2024

Organisation

Central Bank of Ireland

Joint Research Centre

ESRB/CEAOB meeting

Hungarian Actuarial Society

Generali

BIPAR

ILF (Institute for Law and Finance at the
University of Frankfurt)

United Nations

Portuguese Insurance and Pension Funds
Supervisory Authority (ASF)

J.P. Morgan

COWI, adelphi and Technopolis

EIOPA Department(s)

Oversight

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Risk & Financial Stability

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Consumer Protection

Consumer Protection

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Risk & Financial Stability, Consumer
Protection

Risk & Financial Stability

Risk & Financial Stability

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

DORA

Climate change risks

Asset intensive insurance

Climate change risks

Customer centricity and EIOPA's
conduct work

Consumer trends report

Insurance and Risk Management

Nat cat protection gaps

Nat cat risk management

General priorities

Sustainable finance



Organisation

EIOPA Department(s)

29/11/2024

04/12/2024

05/12/2024

05/12/2024

06/12/2024

06/12/2024

06/12/2024

10/12/2024

11/12/2024

11/12/2024

11/12/2024

Universita degli Studi di Torino

NewFinancial

European Central Bank

Forum des Compétences

Italian Institute for the Supervision of
Insurance (IVASS)

AAE Insurance Committee

ERA

Portuguese Insurance and Pension Funds
Supervisory Authority (ASF)

Cambridge SupTech Lab, University of
Cambridge

Insurance Europe

France assureurs

Consumer Protection

Policy & Supervisory Convergence e

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Oversight

Risk & Financial Stability

Policy & Supervisory Convergence

Oversight

Risk & Financial Stability

Consumer Protection

Consumer Protection

Consumer Protection

ESG

PEPP

Cyber risk

Al and cybersecurity

Insurers' investments

Solvency I

Financial Regulation and Supervision

RTS on sustainability risk management
and risk plans

SupTech

Consumer trends report

Consumer protection
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12/12/2024

12/12/2024

13/12/2024

Organisation

Geneva Association

Italian National Association of Insurance
Companies (ANIA)

Allianz

EIOPA Department(s)

Sustainable finance, physical risk,

Poli i
olicy & Supervisory Convergence protection gaps

Policy & Supervisory Convergence Solvency I

Policy & Supervisory Convergence Danish compromise
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