

Public record of meetings and speaking engagements of EIOPA staff, 2024

Date	Organisation	EIOPA Department(s)	Topics
01/02/2024	Finance Watch	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Sustainability, ESG risks
07/02/2024	Frankfurt Digital Finance	Consumer Protection	Digitalization and sustainability
15/02/2024	Hellios Information B.V.	Oversight	DORA
05/03/2024	Insurance & Pension Denmark	Consumer Protection	Digitsalisation
05/03/2024	MunichRe	Oversight, Policy	Climate change scenarios in ORSA
07/03/2024	CRO Forum	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Liquidity risk management of EU insurers and reinsurer
15/03/2024	Afore Consulting	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Capital Requirements Regulation (CRR)
19/03/2024	Geneva Association	Consumer Protection	Al and financial inclusion

Date	Organisation	EIOPA Department(s)	Topics
20/03/2024	German Association of Actuaries (DAV)	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Sustainability and capital requirements
20/03/2024	German Insurance Association (GDV)	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Solvency II
22/03/2024	German Insurance Association (GDV)	Risk & Financial Stability	IRRD
27/03/2024	Insurance Europe	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Solvency II
04/04/2024	Hellenic Union of Institutions for Occupational Retirement Provision (HUIORP)	Risk & Financial Stability	Risk management and asset allocation of European IORPS
10/04/2024	International Institute for Applied Systems Analysis (IIASA)	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	NatCat insurance protection gap
23/04/2024	ShareAction	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Prudential treatment of sustainability risks
25/04/2024	European Law Academy (ERA)	Oversight	DORA
29/04/2024	Axa Climate	Risk & Financial Stability, Policy	NatCat insurance protection gap
30/04/2024	Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group	Risk & Financial Stability	General priorities
07/05/2024	Cambridge SupTech Lab	Oversight	Supervision

Date	Organisation	EIOPA Department(s)	Topics
09/05/2024	Bank Guarantee Fund	Risk & Financial Stability	Financing crisis in the insurance sector
10/05/2024	University of Barcelona	Risk & Financial Stability	General priorities
13/05/2024	Insurance and Pension Denmark	Consumer Protection	Differential pricing
14/05/2024	PWC	Consumer Protection	Conduct risk for insurance and pensions
15/05/2024	Fortem International	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Insurance and adaptation
15/05/2024	Institute of International Finance	Risk & Financial Stability Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Insurance resolution planning Sustainability and protection gaps
23/05/2024	International Institute for Applied Systems Analysis (IIASA)	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Sustainability
23/05/2024	German Sustainability Network	Consumer Protection	Greenwashing
23/05/2024	Franco-German Structured Products Associations	Consumer Protection	Value for money
30/05/2024	BetterFinance	Consumer Protection	Al
30/05/2024	Malta Financial Services Authority (MFSA)	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	SFDR

Date	Organisation	EIOPA Department(s)	Topics
30/05/2024	Insurance Europe	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Solvency II review
05/06/2024	Eurofiling	Risk & Financial Stability	Eurofiling 2024 conference. Topics: DPM and xBRL reporting
10/06/2024	International Sustainability Standards Board (ISSB)	Supervisory Processes	Sustainability disclosure
11/06/2024	Investment Academy Ltd	Oversight	DORA
11/06/2024	German Fund Managers Association (BVI)	Consumer Protection	Greenwashing
13/06/2024	Association of International Life Offices (AILO)	Consumer Protection	Consumer protection
13/06/2024	Insurance Europe, CROF, CFOF	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Solvency II
13/06/2024	ING	Corporate Affairs	IRRD, ESG, Third country equivalence
14/06/2024	Management Solutions	Consumer Protection	Al
20/06/2024	BC3 Basque Centre for Climate Change	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Catastrophe risk
24/06/2024	France Assureurs	Oversight	DORA

Date	Organisation	EIOPA Department(s)	Topics
24/06/2024	Bank of International Settlements (BIS)	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Climate data
25/06/2024	Central Bank of Ireland	Consumer Protection	Al
25/06/2024	Principles for Responsible Investment (PRI)	Consumer Protection	Sustainability
30/06/2024	Deloitte	Oversight	DORA
01/07/2024	Universita Cattolica del Sacro Cuore	Corporate Affairs	Insurance regulation
04/07/2024	UK Financial Conduct Authority (FCA)	Consumer Protection	Data and mutualisation in insurance
12/07/2024	Malta Financial Services Authority (MFSA)	Oversight	Cross-border supervision
16/07/2024	Institute of International Finance (IIF)	Oversight	Global standards
18/07/2024	European Economic and Social Committee	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Economic impacts of climate change
26/08/2024	Fidelity	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Solvency II review
27/08/2024	US Department of the Treasury	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Operational resilience

Date	Organisation	EIOPA Department(s)	Topics
03/09/2024	IAIS and Financial Stability Institute (FSI)	Consumer Protection	Al
03/09/2024	German Investment Funds Association (BVI)	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Pension provision
04/09/2024	International Association of Credit Portfolio Managers (IACPM)	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Credit insurance
05/09/2024	Slovenian Insurance Supervision Agency (AZN)	Consumer Protection	NatCat and behavioural insights
09/09/2024	German Structured Products Association	Consumer Protection	Value for Money Benchmarks
11/09/2024	Government of Morocco, FSD Africa, ACAPS, UK Development Agency	Risk & Financial Stability	Insurance protection gap, climate, sustainability
11/09/2024	Afore Consulting	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Credit insurance in banking regulation
16/09/2024	Global Infrastructure Basel Foundation (GIB)	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Climate resilience
17/09/2024	Pensions Europe	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Pensions
17/09/2024	Actuarial Association of Europe	Consumer Protection	Al
17/09/2024	AFME	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Securitisations in Solvency II

Date	Organisation	EIOPA Department(s)	Topics
17/09/2024	AMICE	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Solvency II
18/09/2024	Rocky Mountain Institute RMI - 2 Degree investing initiative	Risk & Financial Stability	2-degree tool
19/09/2024	Insurance Europe	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Solvency II
20/09/2024	Central Bank of Jamaica	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Supervision
20/09/2024	ANIA, in partnership with the Italian G7 Presidency	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Public-private partnerships for natcat
30/09/2024	Pensions Europe technical meeting	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	DC pensions and decumulation
01/10/2024	AEIP internal Pensions & Financial Affairs Working Group	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	EIOPA pensions work
07/10/2024	Deutsche Bank (UK)	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Securitisation
08/10/2024	Insurance Europe	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	International standards
08/10/2024	Cross Border Benefits Alliance-Europe (CBBA-Europe)	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Cross-border supervision
10/10/2024	L'agefi	Consumer Protection	Retail Investment Strategy

Date	Organisation	EIOPA Department(s)	Topics
10/10/2024	Eficert - representing insurance education	Consumer Protection	Al adoption
16/10/2024	Association Europe Finances Régulations	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Nat Cat
16/10/2024	German trade association of independent financial and insurance intermediation companies (VOTUM)	Consumer Protection	Retail Investment Strategy
17/10/2024	Consorcio de Compensación de Seguros, Spain	Risk & Financial Stability	IRRD
18/10/2024	Gesamtverband der Deutschen Versicherungswirtschaft (GDV)	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Draft advice on proportionality
23/10/2024	BEUC	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Nat cat protection gap
24/10/2024	Academy of European Law (ERA)	Risk & Financial Stability	IRRD
28/10/2024	Central Bank of Hungary	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Digital innovation and Solvency II
31/10/2024	FSD Africa, ACAPS, UK development agency; Moroccan Government	Consumer Protection	Insurtech
01/11/2024	IMH sponsored by Aon	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Sustainability and pensions
01/11/2024	Université libre de Bruxelles (ULB)	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	SFDR

Date	Organisation	EIOPA Department(s)	Topics
06/11/2024	Central Bank of Ireland	Oversight	DORA
06/11/2024	Joint Research Centre	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Climate change risks
07/11/2024	ESRB/CEAOB meeting	Risk & Financial Stability	Asset intensive insurance
08/11/2024	Hungarian Actuarial Society	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Climate change risks
12/11/2024	Generali	Consumer Protection	Customer centricity and EIOPA's conduct work
12/11/2024	BIPAR	Consumer Protection	Consumer trends report
13/11/2025	ILF (Institute for Law and Finance at the University of Frankfurt)	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Insurance and Risk Management
18/11/2024	United Nations	Risk & Financial Stability, Consumer Protection	Nat cat protection gaps
19/11/2024	Portuguese Insurance and Pension Funds Supervisory Authority (ASF)	Risk & Financial Stability	Nat cat risk management
21/11/2024	J.P. Morgan	Risk & Financial Stability	General priorities
23/11/2024	COWI, adelphi and Technopolis	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Sustainable finance

Date	Organisation	EIOPA Department(s)	Topics
29/11/2024	Università degli Studi di Torino	Consumer Protection	ESG
04/12/2024	NewFinancial	Policy & Supervisory Convergence e	PEPP
05/12/2024	European Central Bank	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Cyber risk
05/12/2024	Forum des Compétences	Oversight	Al and cybersecurity
06/12/2024	Italian Institute for the Supervision of Insurance (IVASS)	Risk & Financial Stability	Insurers' investments
06/12/2024	AAE Insurance Committee	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Solvency II
06/12/2024	ERA	Oversight	Financial Regulation and Supervision
10/12/2024	Portuguese Insurance and Pension Funds Supervisory Authority (ASF)	Risk & Financial Stability	RTS on sustainability risk management and risk plans
11/12/2024	Cambridge SupTech Lab, University of Cambridge	Consumer Protection	SupTech
11/12/2024	Insurance Europe	Consumer Protection	Consumer trends report
11/12/2024	France assureurs	Consumer Protection	Consumer protection

Date	Organisation	EIOPA Department(s)	Topics
12/12/2024	Geneva Association	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Sustainable finance, physical risk, protection gaps
12/12/2024	Italian National Association of Insurance Companies (ANIA)	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Solvency II
13/12/2024	Allianz	Policy & Supervisory Convergence	Danish compromise